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12th June 2023 

Dates for your diary 
 
Wed 14th Jun - YR  class assembly 
Thur 15th Jun - Y3/5 Norwich Castle trip 
Tue 20th Jun - Class Photographs 
12.00 Thur 22nd June - Picnic and Sports’ Day 
Week beg 26th June - Year 6 Crowden  
Wed 28th June - Y3/4 class assembly 
9am Thur 29th Jun Y4 Music Recital 
Wed 5th July - KS1 trip to Cromer 
5pm Thur 6th July - New YR parent meeting 
Fri 7th July - Y1/2 class assembly 
Fri 7th July - Reserve Sports’ Day date 
Week beg 10th Jul - Short reports sent home 
Mon 10th July - Y6 class assembly 
3pm Fri 14th July - Summer Fayre 
18th+19th July - Parent/Teacher meetings 
Fri 21st July - Leavers’ assembly 
22nd July - 6th Sept - Summer holiday 

The Friends of Holt will be running a treats stall after 
school every Friday until the end of term. They will be 
situated in the Infant playground and will have a se-
lection of cakes, ice cream, ice lollies and drinks. All 
the funds raised will be going to the school. 

Helen and Tony from Count on Nature 2023 joined a 
group of our children to survey our wildlife area.  This 
is a project focusing on the brilliant wildlife to be 
found in churchyards and chapel yards. We were all 
amazed by how many different mini-beasts we found.  

We were joined by local artist Mary Blue who  
demonstrated how to paint ϐlowers inspired by  
German Expressionism. The whole school had a 
wonderful time painting their own versions with the 
help of some volunteers. Some of the work will be 
selected to become part of the exhibition at the 
church for the Holt Festival .  


